(COUNCIL NAME: Lisburn & Castlereagh City Council

Record of Councillors' and Committee Members' Allowances funded by Council relating to the period 2019/2020

Table 1

The following records allowances for 2019/20, paid under Part 3 of the Local Government Finance Act (NI) 2011 and the Local Government (Payments to Councillors) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2012 and the Local Government (Payments to Councillors) Regulations (Northern
Ireland) 2019. (2019 Regulations came into operation from 1 October 2019 and revoked the 2012 Regulations from that date) . Allowances paid directly to councillors by other bodies, such as by Policing & Community Support Services, which are not made under this legislation are

not included, even where councillors are representing the Council.

No. Initials Surname Dates of Office
(to be completed if not
councillor for full year - e.g.
01/06/2019 to 30/09/2019)
1 A Anderson
2 J Baird
3 T Beckett
4 B Bloomfield 01.04.2019-02.05.2019
5 R Carlin 03.05.2019-31.03.2020
6 S Carson
7 J Craig
8 J Dillon
9 D Drysdale
10 S Eastwood 03.05.2019-31.03.2020
11 A Ewart
12 A Ewing
13 J Gallen
14 o Gawith
15 A Girvin 01.04.2019-02.05.2019
16 A Givan
17 A Gowan 03.05.2019-31.03.2020
18 J Gray 01.04.2019-02.05.2019
19 M Gregg 03.05.2019-31.03.2020
20 A Grehan
21 M Guy 03.05.2019-31.03.2020
# 22 B Hanvey 01.04.2019-02.05.2019
23 M Henderson
24 D Honeyford 03.05.2019-31.03.2020
25 S Hughes 03.05.2019-31.03.2020
26 T Jeffers 01.04.2019-02.05.2019
27 \ Kamble 01.04.2019-02.05.2019
28 J Laverty 03.05.2019-31.03.2020
29 W Leathem 01.04.2019-02.05.2019
30 S Lee 03.05.2019-31.03.2020
31 H Legge
32 S Lowry 31.01.2020-31.03.2020
33 u Mackin
34 B Mallon 01.04.2019-02.05.2019
35 S Martin
36 J McCarthy
37 G McCleave 03.05.2019-31.03.2020
38 Cc McCready 03.05.2019-31.03.2020
39 A Mclintyre
40 R McLernon 03.05.2019-31.03.2020
41 T Mitchell
42 T Morrow 01.04.2019-29.01.2020

Basic
Allowance

Special
Responsibility
Allowance

897
7,798
5,090
7,792

159
9,183
2,857

897

999
8,108

3,637
3,114

897
487

179

596

897

2,382

317

1,418

1,905

Chairperson/
Mayor
Allowance

23,072

4,008

Vice
Chairperson/
Deputy Mayor

Allowance

1,283

7,384

Total
Personal
Allowances

£

15,968
22,869
20,161

1,529
21,443
15,230
24,254
17,928
15,968
14,650
23,179
15,071
18,608
18,185

1,529
38,143
13,651

2,426
14,138
16,354
13,651

1,708
15,071
13,651
14,247

1,529

1,529
13,651

2,426
13,651
17,453

2,566
19,079

1,846
15,071
22,455
15,069
13,651
15,071
13,651
15,071
14,355

Mileage
Allowance

1,061

426
1,183
1,537

411

136
259

710

444
789

297
94
2,125

85

155

N.B. Records travel & subsistence
e paid to illor.
Expendses incurred by council o
behalf of councillor are not included.
Public Subsistence
Transport and (including
Other Travel

accommodation)

Incidentals
£ £
30
27
84
88 60
22
35 6
11
16
26
25
18

Total Travel Dependants’
and Carers

- Allowance
Subsistence

1,267

1,685
411
158
259

207

1,060
695
344

72
426
780

55

710
97
460
815
102
322
94
2,125




43 e Palmer 03.05.2019-31.03.2020 13,651 13,651 724 3 727

44 John Palmer 15,071 15,071 375 375
45 L Poots 01.04.2019-02.05.2019 1,529 1,529 0
46 P Porter 15,071 3,279 18,350 107 11 118
47 A Redpath 01.04.2019-02.05.2019 1,529 1,529 0
48 G Rice 01.04.2019-02.05.2019 1,529 1,529 0
49 S Skillen 15,071 179 15,250 595 595
50 A Swan 03.05.2019-31.03.2020 13,651 13,651 102 102
51 J Tinsley 15,071 8,108 23,179 3,860 20 17 3,897
52 N Trimble 15,071 15,071 88 82 170
53 M Tolerton 01.04.2019-02.05.2019 1,529 1,529 0
54 R Walker 01.04.2019-02.05.2019 1,529 1,529 0
55 M Cahill 01.04.2019-02.05.2019 1,529 1,529 0
56 0 0
57 0 0
58 0 0
59 0 0
60 0 0
61 0 0
62 0 0
63 0 0
64 0 0
65 0 0
66 0 0
67 0 0

Total 604,311 71,075 27,080 8,667 711,133 19,910 346 235 20,491
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